

CS 23/23

PIYUSH KUMAR SINGH Vs. LOUKESH GAUR AND ORS.

28/04/2023

Pr. Plaintiff with counsel Sh. F.Khan.

Defendant no.2 is exparte.

Process sent to the defendant no.1 through publication in Newspaper Rashtriya Sahara dated 23.03.2023 has been received. However, perusal of the same reveals that it is New Delhi edition and not Ghaziabad edition.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will take fresh steps for publication of defendant no.1 in Rashtriya Sahara Newspaper, Ghaziabad or Noida Edition having circulation in Ghaziabad.

Heard. Allowed.

On taking steps, let **defendant no.1** be served again by way of publication in the Newspaper "Rashtriya Sahara", Ghaziabad edition or Noida edition, having circulation in Ghaziabad.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.05.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
28/04/2023 (mk)