

CS 23/23

PIYUSH KUMAR SINGH Vs. LOUKESH GAUR AND ORS.

26/05/2023

Pr. Sh. F.Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms Sonika, counsel for the defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 is already exparte.

None for defendant no.3.

Counsel for defendant no.1 files memo of appearance mentioning therein complete address of defendant no.1 and submits that she will file vakalatnama with written statement. Written statement be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to the other side enabling the plaintiff to file replication, if any.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **06.07.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
26/05/2023 (mk)