

CS 23/23

PIYUSH KUMAR SINGH Vs. LOUKESH GAUR AND ORS.

20.02.2024

Present: Sh. F. Khan, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ms. Sonika Gautam, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1
through VC.
Defendant no. 2 already ex-parte vide order dated
10.03.2023.

At this stage, both the parties submit that there are chances of settlement and the matter may be referred to mediation cell.

Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to mediation cell, East, KKD Courts, Delhi for **26.02.2024**.

In case settlement is not arrived, put up for PE on **11.07.2024**. Since there is no defence on record, issues are not required to be framed.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/20.02.2024