

CS 23/23

Piyush Kumar Singh Vs. Loukesh Gaur and Ors.

11.07.2024

Present: Sh. F Khan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for D-1.

D-2 is already ex-parte vide order dated 10.03.2023.

Today matter is listed for PE.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed qua PW1, PW2 and PW3.

PW1, PW2 and PW3 examined-in-chief and cross-examination is deferred as none has appeared on behalf of D-1.

In view of above, **cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed which shall be deposited in DSLSA, KKD on or before NDOH. Receipt be filed on NDOH.**

Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to cross-examined said PWs.

Put up for PE on **24.10.2024.**

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/11.07.2024