

CS 23/23
PIYUSH KUMAR SINGH
Vs.
LOUKESH GAUR AND ORS.

09.12.2024

Present : Mr. F. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

The matter is fixed for DE.

However, neither any DW is present today nor affidavit of evidence of defendant's witnesses has been filed till date.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has also not received any advance copy of affidavit of evidence of defendant's witness till date.

In view thereof, the right of the defendant to lead defence evidence is hereby closed.

Put up for final arguments on **05.02.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.12.2024