

16.04.2025

*Today one regular P.A. is on leave and no substitute
has been provided.*

Present: Sh. F. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Final arguments heard on behalf of the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is given to the defendant to address final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on behalf of the
defendant on **29.05.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/16.04.2025