

CS 23/23
PIYUSH KUMAR SINGH
Vs.
LOUKESH GAUR AND ORS.

05.08.2025

Present : Mr. Farahim Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. (Joined through VC)
Ms. Shireen, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff present in the Court.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to address the further arguments.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **01.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.08.2025